i
12/2022
PREFACE
AMENDMENTS TO THE DRUG TARIFF
December 2022
1. In accordance with regulation 89(3) of the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharma-
ceutical Services) Regulations 2013 (“the 2013 Regulations”), the Secretary of State for Health as re-
spects England and in accordance with regulation 41(4) of  the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical

Dermisplus Prevent pack of 10
Tubes        10cmx0.2cm 1995
vi
12/2022
PREFACE
PAGE 540 - LYMPHOEDEMA GARMENTS
5.2.3 PART IXC - STOMA APPLIANCES
PAGE 983 - UROSTOMY BAGS
Active
Style Sizes
Class 2 (23-32mmHg) Price per pair
Leggings XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL 5050
Oakmed Ltd Option Hydrocolloid Low Profile Soft Convex Urostomy Pouch with tap closure
Clear
28mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-28mm LPSCU28-0015CT 20 13582
40mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-40mm LPSCU40-0015CT 20 13582
47mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-47mm LPSCU47-0015CT 20 13582
Opaque
28mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-28mm LPSCU28-0015T 20 13582
pre-cut 20mm LPSCU28-0020T 20 13582
25mm LPSCU28-0025T 20 13582
40mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-40mm LPSCU40-0015T 20 13582
pre-cut 30mm LPSCU40-0030T 20 13582
35mm LPSCU40-0035T 20 13582
47mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-47mm LPSCU47-0015T 20 13582
pre-cut 40mm LPSCU47-0040T 20 13582
45mm LPSCU47-0045T 20 13582
Option Hydrocolloid Soft Convex Urostomy Pouch with tap closure
Clear
25mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-24mm SCU25-0015CT 20 13582
35mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-34mm SCU35-0015CT 20 13582
45mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-44mm SCU45-0015CT 20 13582
Opaque
25mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-24mm SCU25-0015T 20 13582
pre-cut 20mm SCU25-0020T 20 13582
35mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-34mm SCU35-0015T 20 13582
pre-cut 25mm SCU35-0025T 20 13582
30mm SCU35-0030T 20 13582
45mm Plateau
cut-to-fit 15-44mm SCU45-0015T 20 13582
pre-cut 35mm SCU45-0035T 20 13582
40mm SCU45-0040T 20 13582
Option Hydrocolloid Urostomy Pouch with tap closure
Clear
cut-to-fit 15-60mm GC1500CT 20 13252
Opaque